12-24-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) $_{\mathsf{T}}\mathbf{Y}$ P08/REV03 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. riesse....ord the attached original documents or copy thereof. Tab settings → → → 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Stuart A. Cook Bruno Gimelli 12-2-07 Name: ProVenture (Far East), Limited James N. Doyle, Jr. Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Unit B, 9/F., Wing On Cheong Building, ☐ Merger Assignment 5 Wing Lok Street, Central, Hong Kong ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: _____ State: ____ ZIP: ____ ☐ Other Execution Date: November 19, 2002 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: I hereby certify that this correspondence B. Patent No.(s) is being deposited with the United States A. Patent Application No.(s) Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of 29/166,561 Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on <u>Nurresselvel</u> 2 Date No Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Andrew Y. Pang 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Nexsen Pruet Jacobs & Pollard, LLC Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 12/23/2002 LMUELLER 00000125 080719 29166561 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40.00 CH di FC:8021— Street Address: Post Office Box 10107 8. Deposit account number: 08-00719 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying:by deposit account) ____ State: SC ZIP: 29603 City: Greenville DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. November 27, 2002 Andrew Y. Pang Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

PATENT

Docket No.: 31188-04

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, we, Stuart A. Cook of 3608 Habersham Lane, Duluth, Georgia, 30096, USA, Bruno Gimelli of Erlenweg 4, CH 3052, Zollikofen, Switzerland, and James N. Doyle, Jr. of 2680 Bradley Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, USA have invented certain new and useful improvements in a **HAIR TREATMENT DEVICE** for which United States Design Patent Application No. 29/166,561 was filed on August 29, 2002.

Whereas, ProVenture (Far East), Limited, having a mailing address of Unit B, 9/F., Wing On Cheong Building, 5 Wing Lok Street, Central, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and no cents (\$1.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said Stuart A. Cook, Bruno Gimelli and James N. Doyle, Jr., by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ProVenture (Far East), Limited, the exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Design Patents which may be granted in the United States and the world.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Design Patent Application to said ProVenture (Far East), Limited, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

NPGVL1:156897.1-DOC-(G7) 031188-00004

Executed this 19°	th day of 10 U	em Ber., 2	2002.
Th'o	(.	Stuart A. Cook	
STATE OF SOUTH CAR	OLINA)		
Before me personal instrument to be his free as	{ }	apt A. Cook and acknowledge of//OW/M	owledged the foregoing , 2002.
	No	and future of the State of the	ate of South Carolina
(seal)	CARCUT Mailing Cabba	P.V. tro Starc of Ohio	

My Commission Expires August 27, 2007

My Commission Expires:

Executed this 19th day o	of NowmBer., 2002.
90 k i 0	James N. Doyle, Jr.
country of Cuyûhogq.) 55
instrument to be his free act and deco	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
(seal) My Commission Expires:	Notary Public for the State of South Carolina

3

Executed this 1941 day of 1000mBl., 2002.

Bruno Gimelli

Matery Fieblic. State of Ohio My Commission Expires August 27, 2007

> PATENT REEL: 013593 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 12/12/2002